OMB 0651-0027				PATENT
	RI	101590652	ćΤ	.
1.2.01	IXI.	PATENTS ONLY	~ · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademark		d original docu	ment(s) or copy(řes).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		117 to 1
New Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation)	Assignment		Agreement
Document ID #		License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error	ma [☐ Merger	Other	
Reel # Frai			U.S. Gover	
Corrective Document	me [iovernment Agencies)
Reel # Frai		☐ Depart	mental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		☐ Mark if additional nam	nes of conveyin	g parties attached
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Cheng \	Vang			12 04 2000
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	4.4 =			Month Bay Teal
L				
Name (line 2)				
			::: -1	f receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	arolina State Univ		itional names o	
Name (line 1) North C	arolina State Only	reisity at realongin		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United St
				an appointment of a dome representative is attached
Address (line 1) 1 Hollac	ay Hall		(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (iiiis 2)		1		27695-7003
Address (line 3) Raleigh		NC State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Representat	City	State/Country Address Enter for	the first Receiv	ring Party only.
Domestic Representat				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE OF	NLY	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Management and Budget, Paper 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	e, Chief Information O work Reduction Projec irk Assignment Practic	officer, Washington, D.C. 2020 C ct (0651-0027), Washington, D.C ce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS	20503. See OM TO RECORD AS	is per Cover Sheet to be recorded, ments regarding this burden estimof Information and Regulatory Affai IB Information Collection Budget PSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THINFORMATION to:
*DDDECC		pe recorded with required c	over sheet(s); ignments , Wa	shington, D.C. 20231
ADDRESS. M.	sioner of Patents	e recorded with required c and Trademarks, Box Assi		

PATENT

REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0071

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	704-945-6700
Name	Philip Summa, P.A.	
Address (line 1)	13777 Ballantyne Corporate Place	
Address (line 2)	Suite 315	
Address (line 3)	Charlotte, NC 28277	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 2
Enter either the Patent 08/550,195 If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Cooperate Enter PC only if a light of the PC only if	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number(s) Pat filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor. PCT	ent Number(s)
Fee Amount Method of Formula Deposit Action Enter for pays	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0332
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
attached c indicated i	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information open is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit herein.	and correct and any taccount are authorized, as ———————————————————————————————————
Name of Pers	on Signing	

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0072

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nam	ne and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	704-945-6700
Name Phi	ilip Summa, P.A.			
Address (line 1) 137	777 Ballantyne Corp	orate Place		
Address (line 2) Sui	ite 315			
Address (line 3) Ch	arlotte, NC 28277			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Ent	ter the total number of	of pages of the a	ttached conveyance	document # 2
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		onal numbers attached.
	tent Application Number o lication Number(s)	or the Patent Numbe		d numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)
08/550,195	ilication Number(s)			lent removing,
00/030,100				
				eation was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed signed by the first named execution	cuting inventor.	nt Application, enter	the date the patent applic	cation was thomas buy you
Patent Cooperation		DOT [PCT
Enter PCT appoint if a U.S. A	plication number	PCT		
Number as no	ot been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properti	es Enter the	total number of	properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	
Method of Paym		Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	
Deposit Accoun	ղ t by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be	charged to the account.)	# 50-0332
Enter for payment	Deposit A	ccount Number:		# 50-0332
	Authoriza	ation to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes No No
attached copy indicated herei	my knowledge and b is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoin original docume	ng information is true nt. Charges to depos	e and correct and any lit account are authorized, as 28 December 20
PHILIP SUMMA	Ol-mina	Si	gnature	Date
Name of Person S	5igning 	Ü		

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Cheng Wang, 4166 Pinot Gris Way, San Jose, California 95135;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am a joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements in GERMANIUM DOPED N-TYPE ALUMINUM NITRIDE EPITAXIAL LAYERS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 1995, under Serial No. 08/550,195; and

WHEREAS, North Carolina State University at Raleigh, a constitute institution of The University of North Carolina and an educational institution chartered under the laws of the State of North Carolina having a principal office in Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, to date the said application has been prosecuted in my name and on my behalf by North Carolina State University;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0074 right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this <u>Off</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

Cheng Wang

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ss:

COUNTY OF Santy Clary)

Before me personally appeared Cheng Wang, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 4th day of December 2000.

2000.

JAYESH N. PATEL
Commission #12202<u>62</u>
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 20, 2003

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 5-20-2003

RECORDED: 01/02/2001